

Regd. Office: OFFICE ADDRESS: 801-A, 8TH FLOOR, MAHALAYA COMPLEX,

OPP: HOTEL PRESIDENT, B/H. FAIRDEAL HOUSE, SWASTIK CROSS ROADS, OFF: C.G.ROAD.

NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD: 380 009. Tel:30025866

E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradlink.in

Date: 09.02.2023

To, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Symbol: ORIENTTR Scrip Code: 531512

## <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) (b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that our company has received disclosure in Form C under regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 dated 09.02.2023 from Ms. Asha Khetarpal, Promoter of Company, for Acquisition of 1,00,000 Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of loan.

Therefore, Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) (b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith the copy of above said disclosure.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For and on behalf of Orient Tradelink Limited

Aushim Khetarpal Managing Director & CFO DIN: 00060319

## ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC022833 Corporate Office: 141 - A. Ground Floor, Shahpur Jat Village, New Delhi-110049. Tel: 9999313918

Date: 09.02.2023

To,
Orient Tradelink Limited
141-A Ground Floor, Shahpur Jat Village,
New Delhi, Delhi – 110049, India

To, Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

<u>Reference: Continual Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

I wish to inform you that I have acquire <u>1,00,000 Equity Shares</u> of Orient Tradelink Limited, in pursuant to conversion of Loan on <u>08.02.2023</u> being 0.895% of total paid up capital of the company.

In Accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7 (2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I am Enclosing herewith requisite disclosure in **FORM C** duly signed by me.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You

Asha Khetarpal

**Promoter** 

PAN: AAIPK8837D

## FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company ISIN of the Company

ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED INE681D01039

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the Promoter Group / deisgnated person / Directors/i mmediate relative to/others etc.	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		ities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designate  Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify		rotatives of	Mode of acquisition /	and other	I rading in derivatives (Specify by					on which the trade was	
		securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of society			Transaction	Type of		,,		- Date of	disposal (on market/public / rights/	Exchange							
				Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Conver tible Debentures, Rights entitlement etc.)	No.	Value •	Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/In vocation / Others - please specify)	securities (For eg. – Shares Warrants	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То	to pret off mark	preferential offer / off market/ Inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	on which the trade was executed	Type of contr act	Contract specificat ions		Number of units (contracts *lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contra cts*lot size)	s a
ASHA	-	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		18	19		,	
KHETARPAL																17					
AN-AAIPK8837D Add-5/4 SARVPRIYA VIHAR, HAUZ KHAS S.O, SOUTH WEST DELHI, DELHI - 11001B Contact- 71645883 Email Id:	dd-5/4 RVPRIYA AR, HAUZ AS S.O. TH WEST II, DELHI - 10016 ontact- 15883 Email Id.		868 and 0.01%	Equity Shares	1,00,000	11,00,000	Others - Allotment	Equity shares	100868 and 0.9034%	08-02-2023	08-02-2023	09-02-2023	Preferential Issue (Conversion of Loan into Equity Shares)	BSE Limited	NA					22	
	ld: etarpal05@																				

(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

(iii) In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

Promoter

Add:5/4 Sarvpriya Vihar, Hauz Khas S.O, South West Delhi, Delhi - 110016

Date: 09.02.2023 Place: New Delhi